

QUESTION NO 28

**By Councillor Booth for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 26 September 2024**

Question **(1)** Given the lack of secondary legislation introduced under part 3 (Road User Charging) of the Transport (Scotland) Act 2001, whether the council considers that it could currently introduce a road user charging scheme, and if not, what dialogue with the Scottish Government has taken place to enable this?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Whether the council considers that it must undertake an authority-wide referendum prior to introducing a road user charging scheme under the Transport (Scotland) Act 2001?

Answer **(2)**